LCしCへσ'J' ለኦኅርና፥ሰ' b∩Lኦኄ ውሷዎ፡Γ LEGAL SERVICES BOARD OF NUNAVUT

Maliganik Tukisiniarvik Legal Services
Rankin Inlet

Finance Clerk

Located in Rankin Inlet and reporting to the Comptroller, the Finance Clerk will join a team of financial and administrative specialists providing finance and administration support services to the Legal Services Board in accordance with related legislation, regulations, and policies.

The Finance Clerk is responsible for providing financial, administrative and clerical services to the Legal Services Board of Nunavut in order to ensure effective, efficient and accurate financial and administrative operations. The Finance Clerk must comply with the Financial

Administration Act, Generally Accepted Accounting Principles and organizational policies and procedures. The incumbent is responsible for performing the day to day

processing of financial transactions to ensure that the Organization's finances are maintained in an effective, up to date and accurate manner. They will also provide administrative and clerical support in order to ensure effective

- and efficient office operations.

 Typically, the above qualifications would be attained by:

 Completion of bookkeeping and office procedures
- coursework combined with related financial and administrative experience. Equivalencies will be considered.
- Knowledge of Inuit language, communities, culture and Inuit Qaujimajatuqangit is an asset.

Base salary for this position budgeted at \$60,000 – \$75,000 depending on qualifications, and is supplemented with a compensation package that includes a Northern Living Allowance, housing subsidy, RRSP contribution, health care coverage, professional development opportunities, and vacation travel assistance.

For the opportunity to experience first—hand the personal and professional rewards of joining LSB's territorial team of legal professionals, submit your resume in confidence to:

Sarah Mihailovich Legal Services Board of Nunavut

c/o Kivalliq Legal Services
P.O. Box 420, Rankin Inlet, NU X0C0G0

mailto: hr-applications@nulegalaid.com

Closing date: September 30th 2022

Staff housing is not available for this position.

Preference will be given to beneficiaries of the NLCA in accordance with the relevant provisions. Detailed job descriptions available upon request.

Only those selected for interviews will be contacted.